
Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 26 Jan 2022

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5614
Citizens Advice Bureau Wairoa

Incorporated
Community $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $0.00

FL5645 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $4,466.00 $4,466.00 $4,466.00 $0.00

FL5640
Environment, Conservation &

Outdoor Education Trust (ECOED)
Community $3,220.00 $3,220.00 $2,734.00 $486.00 Partial PD2

FL5652
Graeme Dingle Foundation

Hawke's Bay
Community $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00

FL5654
Hastings Tennis and Squash Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,475.86 $2,475.86 $2,475.86 $0.00

FL5622

Havelock North Wanderers

Association Football Club

Incorporated

Sport $4,111.68 $4,111.68 $4,111.68 $0.00

FL5655
Hawke's Bay Community Fitness

Centre Trust
Health $3,830.52 $3,830.52 $3,830.52 $0.00

FL5630
Hawke's Bay Hockey Association

Incorporated
Sport $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00

FL5634
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union

Incorporated
Sport $9,953.50 $9,953.50 $6,000.00 $3,953.50 Partial PD2

FL5660
Heretaunga Croquet Club

Incorporated
Sport $946.71 $946.71 $946.71 $0.00

FL5639 Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $1,703.22 $1,703.22 $1,703.22 $0.00

FL5596
Regional Indoor Sports and Events

Centre Trust
Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL5638
St Johns College Hastings

Charitable Trust
Sport $1,430.00 $1,430.00 $1,430.00 $0.00

FL5581
The Karamu Sports Development

Club Incorporated
Sport $14,001.25 $14,001.25 $14,001.25 $0.00

FL5646 The Mahia Hunt Incorporated Sport $6,764.87 $6,764.87 $3,855.40 $2,909.47 Partial PD2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5633 The Raukatauri Music Therapy Trust Community $1,912.50 $1,912.50 $1,912.50 $0.00

FL5632 The StarJam Charitable Trust Community $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00

FL5662
The Wairoa Community

Development Trust
Community $14,252.37 $14,252.37 $14,252.37 $0.00

FL5653 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport $2,592.72 $2,592.72 $2,592.72 $0.00

FL5656
Waimarama Surf Life Saving Club

Inc
Community $1,427.09 $1,427.09 $1,427.09 $0.00

FL5657
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $7,633.86 $7,633.86 $7,633.86 $0.00

FL5635
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $8,700.00 $8,700.00 $8,700.00 $0.00

FL5658 Wairoa Young Achievers Trust Community $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $0.00

 Meeting Total: $139,822.15 $139,822.15 $132,473.18 $7,348.97  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 23 Feb 2022

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5665
Age Concern Hawke's Bay

Incorporated
Community $12,285.00 $12,285.00 $5,000.00 $7,285.00 Partial PD2

FL5667
Brain Injury Association (Hawke's

Bay) Incorporated
Community $7,022.16 $7,022.16 $7,022.16 $0.00

FL5673 Dads HQ Charitable Trust Community $7,200.00 $7,200.00 $7,200.00 $0.00

FL5676 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $4,347.21 $4,347.21 $4,347.21 $0.00

FL5677
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $9,472.86 $9,472.86 $4,625.00 $4,847.86 Partial PD2

FL5672
Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

FL5675
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union

Incorporated
Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

FL5680
Heretaunga Croquet Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,788.75 $2,788.75 $2,788.75 $0.00

FL5669 Sportslink Charitable Trust Board Sport $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $0.00

FL5666 Taiao Combat Academy Sport $4,900.00 $4,900.00 $4,900.00 $0.00

FL5684
Tamatea Rugby and Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $6,555.00 $6,555.00 $3,610.00 $2,945.00 Partial PD2

FL5659 The Te Mata Park Trust Board Sport $4,774.20 $4,774.20 $4,774.20 $0.00

FL5686
The Wairoa Community

Development Trust
Community $3,790.00 $3,790.00 $3,790.00 $0.00

FL5671 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport $2,895.94 $2,895.94 $2,895.94 $0.00

FL5674
Wairoa Agricultural & Pastoral

Society
Community $9,015.00 $9,015.00 $9,015.00 $0.00

FL5679
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $18,378.80 $18,378.80 $18,378.80 $0.00

FL5685
Western Rangers Football

Association Incorporated
Sport $4,990.00 $4,990.00 $4,990.00 $0.00



 Meeting Total: $112,814.92 $112,814.92 $97,737.06 $15,077.86  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 23 Mar 2022

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5713 Clive Community Hall Incorporated Community $2,879.59 $2,879.59 $2,879.59 $0.00

FL5741 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $4,666.00 $4,666.00 $4,666.00 $0.00

FL5739 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $17,708.92 $17,708.92 $10,000.00 $7,708.92 Partial PD2

FL5719
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $4,148.26 $4,148.26 $4,148.26 $0.00

FL5731
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $10,029.48 $10,029.48 $3,000.00 $7,029.48 Partial PD2

FL5717
Hastings Tennis and Squash Club

Incorporated
Sport $1,703.47 $1,703.47 $1,703.47 $0.00

FL5718

Havelock North Wanderers

Association Football Club

Incorporated

Sport $4,302.68 $4,302.68 $4,302.68 $0.00

FL5714
Hawke's Bay Community Fitness

Centre Trust
Health $3,830.52 $3,830.52 $3,830.52 $0.00

FL5697
Hawkes Bay Cricket Association

(Incorporated)
Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 Partial PD2

FL5699 Hawkes Bay Polo Club Incorporated Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

FL5688
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL5716
Hawkes Bay Softball Association

Incorporated
Sport $1,128.44 $1,128.44 $1,128.44 $0.00

FL5722 Keirunga Artists Arts $1,725.00 $1,725.00 $1,725.00 $0.00

FL5715
New Zealand Council of Victim

Support Groups Incorporated
Community $5,384.62 $5,384.62 $5,384.62 $0.00

FL5738
Saracens Hawke's Bay RFC

Incorporated
Sport $17,721.50 $17,721.50 $5,060.00 $12,661.50 Partial PD2

FL5701
Tapuae Multi-Sports Complex

Incorporated
Sport $6,239.15 $6,239.15 $6,239.15 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5753
The Hawkes Bay Golf Club

Incorporated
Sport $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

FL5683 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport $2,614.12 $2,614.12 $2,614.12 $0.00

FL5695
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $7,778.37 $7,778.37 $7,778.37 $0.00

FL5712
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $9,087.07 $9,087.07 $9,087.07 $0.00

FL5735 Wairoa College Educational $83,262.10 $83,262.10 $51,563.54 $31,698.56 Partial PD2

 Meeting Total: $208,209.29 $208,209.29 $148,110.83 $60,098.46  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Held Over Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 23 Mar 2022

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount Relationship

FL5705 Birchleigh Polo School Sport $7,376.32 $7,376.32

FL5696 Cornwall Park Playcentre Educational $40,000.00 $40,000.00

FL5643 Fastpitch Diamond Sports Club Sport $1,731.00 $1,731.00

FL5724 Hastings Art and Culture Trust Arts $11,700.00 $11,700.00

FL5740
Hastings High School Old Girls Netball

Club Incorporated
Sport $13,510.25 $13,510.25

FL5694 Hawkes Bay Boardriders Club Incorporated Sport $12,500.00 $12,500.00

FL5698 St Johns College Hastings Charitable Trust Sport $8,299.09 $8,299.09

FL5687 St Matthews Primary School Hastings Educational $6,400.00 $6,400.00

 Meeting Total: $101,516.66 $101,516.66 $0.00 $0.00  



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 31 Mar 2022

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5705 Birchleigh Polo School Sport $7,376.32 $7,376.32 $7,376.32 $0.00

FL5696 Cornwall Park Playcentre Educational $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 Partial PD2

FL5763 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $4,613.00 $4,613.00 $4,613.00 $0.00

FL5724 Hastings Art and Culture Trust Arts $11,700.00 $11,700.00 $5,000.00 $6,700.00 Partial PD2

FL5740
Hastings High School Old Girls

Netball Club Incorporated
Sport $13,510.25 $13,510.25 $13,510.25 $0.00

FL5772
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $12,253.44 $12,253.44 $5,000.00 $7,253.44 Partial PD2

FL5765
Hastings Tennis and Squash Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,395.00 $2,395.00 $2,395.00 $0.00

FL5694
Hawkes Bay Boardriders Club

Incorporated
Sport $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,500.00 Partial PD2

FL5732
Hawke's Bay Hockey Association

Incorporated
Sport $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $10,000.00 $3,000.00 Partial PD2

FL5750
Heretaunga Croquet Club

Incorporated
Sport $1,072.94 $1,072.94 $1,072.94 $0.00

FL5757 Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $1,011.69 $1,011.69 $1,011.69 $0.00

FL5728 Nourished for Nil Limited Community $2,288.26 $2,288.26 $2,288.26 $0.00

FL5698
St Johns College Hastings

Charitable Trust
Sport $8,299.09 $8,299.09 $8,299.09 $0.00

FL5687
St Matthews Primary School

Hastings
Educational $6,400.00 $6,400.00 $6,400.00 $0.00

FL5769

The Hastings Air Training Corps

Youth Training Charitable Trust

Incorporated

Community $2,335.14 $2,335.14 $2,335.14 $0.00

FL5749
Waimarama Surf Life Saving Club

Incorporated
Community $1,009.85 $1,009.85 $1,009.85 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5744
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,398.55 $2,398.55 $2,000.00 $398.55 Partial PD2

FL5725 Wairoa Playcentre Incorporated Educational $9,876.00 $9,876.00 $9,876.00 $0.00

 Meeting Total: $152,039.53 $152,039.53 $108,187.54 $43,851.99  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Held Over Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 31 Mar 2022

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount Relationship

FL5774 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $10,079.70 $10,079.70

FL5711 Wairoa District Heritage And Museum Trust Community $35,000.00 $35,000.00

 Meeting Total: $45,079.70 $45,079.70 $0.00 $0.00  



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 27 Apr 2022

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5782
Akina Rovers Hockey Club

Incorporated
Sport $13,601.03 $13,601.03 $8,000.00 $5,601.03 Partial PD2

FL5780
Basketball Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sport $10,080.00 $10,080.00 $6,080.00 $4,000.00 Partial PD2

FL5768 Celtic Netball Club Sport $3,596.25 $3,596.25 $3,596.25 $0.00

FL5781
Citizens Advice Bureau Wairoa

Incorporated
Community $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $4,800.00 $600.00 Partial PD2

FL5785 Clive Netball Club Incorporated Sport $8,391.48 $8,391.48 $5,000.00 $3,391.48 Partial PD2

FL5787
Clive Rugby and Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $1,262.33 $1,262.33 $1,262.33 $0.00

FL5774 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $10,079.70 $10,079.70 $10,079.70 $0.00

FL5761
Graeme Dingle Foundation

Hawke's Bay
Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL5756
Hawkes Bay Canoe Polo

Association Incorporated
Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

FL5748
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL5752
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union

Incorporated
Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

FL5778
Hawkes Bay Softball Association

Incorporated
Sport $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00

FL5730
Hibernian Association Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $5,500.00 $2,000.00 Partial PD2

FL5786 Lindisfarne College Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

FL5723
Maycenvale United Association

Football Club Incorporated
Sport $11,556.51 $11,556.51 $5,796.00 $5,760.51 Partial PD2

FL5771 St Josephs School Wairoa Educational $8,470.31 $8,470.31 $8,470.31 $0.00

FL5776 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport $3,026.26 $3,026.26 $3,026.26 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5711
Wairoa District Heritage And

Museum Trust
Community $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00

 Meeting Total: $152,063.87 $152,063.87 $130,710.85 $21,353.02  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 25 May 2022

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5833 Arts Inc. Heretaunga Incorporated Community $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00

FL5784
Child Cancer Foundation

Incorporated
Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 Partial PD2

FL5823 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $4,629.56 $4,629.56 $4,629.56 $0.00

FL5813 Frasertown School Educational $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $30,000.00 $20,000.00 Partial PD2

FL5807
Hastings Bridge Club

(Incorporated)
Sport $4,865.00 $4,865.00 $4,865.00 $0.00

FL5831
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $9,998.44 $9,998.44 $5,745.00 $4,253.44 Partial PD2

FL5827
Hastings Tennis and Squash Club

Incorporated
Sport $1,514.78 $1,514.78 $1,514.78 $0.00

FL5779
Hawkes Bay And East Coast Aero

Club Incorporated
Community $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $15,000.00 $10,000.00 Partial PD2

FL5817
Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club

Incorporated
Sport $4,632.00 $4,632.00 $4,632.00 $0.00

FL5832
Heretaunga Croquet Club

Incorporated
Sport $996.40 $996.40 $996.40 $0.00

FL5812 Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $2,184.16 $2,184.16 $2,184.16 $0.00

FL5806
Saracens Hawke's Bay RFC

Incorporated
Sport $17,163.75 $17,163.75 $8,441.00 $8,722.75 Partial PD2

FL5706 Sport Hawke's Bay Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL5789
St Johns College Hastings

Charitable Trust
Sport $3,850.00 $3,850.00 $3,850.00 $0.00

FL5820 Te Mahia School Educational $9,742.60 $9,742.60 $9,742.60 $0.00

FL5840
The Wairoa Community

Development Trust
Community $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00

FL5837 Theatre Hawke's Bay Incorporated Arts $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL5818 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport $2,704.48 $2,704.48 $2,704.48 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5821 Volleyball Hawkes Bay Incorporated Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

FL5800
Wairoa Arts Foundation Charitable

Trust
Arts $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $0.00

 Meeting Total: $165,981.17 $165,981.17 $120,504.98 $45,476.19  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Held Over Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 25 May 2022

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount Relationship

FL5783
HB Lead Kahungunu Poitukohu

Incorporated
Sport $7,900.00 $7,900.00

 Meeting Total: $7,900.00 $7,900.00 $0.00 $0.00  



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 21 Jun 2022

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5816 Arts Inc. Heretaunga Incorporated Arts $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial PD2

FL5870
Big Brothers Big Sisters Hawkes

Bay
Community $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $0.00

FL5866 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $4,063.00 $4,063.00 $4,063.00 $0.00

FL5863 Flaxmere College Educational $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial PD2

FL5848 Frimley School Educational $4,332.52 $4,332.52 $4,332.52 $0.00

FL5872
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $4,745.00 $4,745.00 $4,745.00 $0.00

FL5859
Hastings Tennis and Squash Club

Incorporated
Sport $1,780.00 $1,780.00 $1,780.00 $0.00

FL5844 Haumoana School Educational $5,434.78 $5,434.78 $5,434.78 $0.00

FL5873
Hawke's Bay Indoor Cricket Club

Incorporated
Sport $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00

FL5847
Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club

Incorporated
Sport $5,429.00 $5,429.00 $5,429.00 $0.00

FL5884
Hawke's Bay Netball Centre

Incorporated
Sport $18,901.52 $18,901.52 $5,550.44 $13,351.08 Partial PD2

FL5868
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Sport $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 Partial PD2

FL5865
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union

Incorporated
Sport $13,380.00 $13,380.00 $4,723.04 $8,656.96 Partial PD2

FL5842
Hawkes Bay Volunteer Coastguard

Incorporated
Community $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 Partial PD2

FL5783
HB Lead Kahungunu Poitukohu

Incorporated
Sport $7,900.00 $7,900.00 $2,799.44 $5,100.56 Partial PD2

FL5850 Mahia Golf Club Incorporated Sport $5,100.00 $5,100.00 $5,100.00 $0.00

FL5881
New Zealand Council of Victim

Support Groups Incorporated
Community $5,384.61 $5,384.61 $5,384.61 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5857
Show Jumping Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sport $25,248.00 $25,248.00 $5,000.00 $20,248.00 Partial PD2

FL5852
St Johns College Hastings

Charitable Trust
Sport $4,841.50 $4,841.50 $3,323.50 $1,518.00 Partial PD2

FL5885
Tapuae Multi-Sports Complex

Incorporated
Sport $4,913.04 $4,913.04 $4,056.51 $856.53 Partial PD2

FL5846 The Raukatauri Music Therapy Trust Community $1,912.50 $1,912.50 $1,912.50 $0.00

FL5858 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport $2,964.76 $2,964.76 $2,964.76 $0.00

FL5871
Waimarama Surf Life Saving Club

Incorporated
Community $1,137.41 $1,137.41 $1,137.41 $0.00

FL5845
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,730.00 $2,730.00 $2,730.00 $0.00

FL5834 Wairoa Rugby Sub Union JAB Sport $14,567.04 $14,567.04 $11,198.52 $3,368.52 Partial PD2

 Meeting Total: $183,064.68 $183,064.68 $109,965.03 $73,099.65  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 20 Jul 2022

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5770 Awhi Charitable Trust Community $5,281.75 $5,281.75 $5,281.75 $0.00

FL5921
Clive Rugby and Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,708.36 $2,708.36 $2,708.36 $0.00

FL5892
Cystic Fibrosis Association of New

Zealand
Community $1,077.00 $1,077.00 $1,077.00 $0.00

FL5926 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $4,176.00 $4,176.00 $4,176.00 $0.00

FL5916
Flaxmere Baptist Church

Community Trust
Community $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $0.00

FL5937
Graeme Dingle Foundation

Hawke's Bay
Educational $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL5938 Hastings Art and Culture Trust Arts $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 Partial PD2

FL5895
Hastings High School Old Girls

Netball Club Incorporated
Sport $3,810.00 $3,810.00 $3,810.00 $0.00

FL5936
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,745.00 $2,745.00 $2,745.00 $0.00

FL5898

Havelock North Wanderers

Association Football Club

Incorporated

Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

FL5907
Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club

Incorporated
Sport $4,016.00 $4,016.00 $4,016.00 $0.00

FL5917
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL5809
Hawkes Bay Rowing Club

Incorporated
Sport $8,888.25 $8,888.25 $8,888.25 $0.00

FL5925
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union

Incorporated
Sport $7,295.20 $7,295.20 $4,378.30 $2,916.90 Partial PD2

FL5897
Heretaunga Sundevils Swim Team

Incorporated
Sport $6,834.78 $6,834.78 $5,467.82 $1,366.96 Partial PD2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5902
Institute of Registered Music

Teachers Hawke's Bay Branch
Arts $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00

FL5927 Keirunga Artists Arts $1,725.00 $1,725.00 $1,725.00 $0.00

FL5912 Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $1,979.22 $1,979.22 $1,979.22 $0.00

FL5932 Leg-Up Trust Community $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $0.00

FL5934 Little Elms Charitable Trust Community $6,657.61 $6,657.61 $6,657.61 $0.00

FL5894
Maca Sports Leadership Charitable

Trust
Community $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00

FL5900
Ocean Beach Kiwi Surf Life Saving

Club Incorporated
Community $3,695.00 $3,695.00 $3,695.00 $0.00

FL5890 Raureka School Board of Trustees Educational $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00

FL5891
Regional Indoor Sports and Events

Centre Trust
Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL5918
Show Jumping Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sport $8,073.05 $8,073.05 $8,073.05 $0.00

FL5930 St Johns College Educational $2,860.87 $2,860.87 $2,860.87 $0.00

FL5920 Taiao Combat Academy Sport $4,900.00 $4,900.00 $4,900.00 $0.00

FL5910 Te Kura o Kimi Ora School Educational $5,265.00 $5,265.00 $5,265.00 $0.00

FL5923

The Hastings Air Training Corps

Youth Training Charitable Trust

Incorporated

Community $4,213.32 $4,213.32 $4,213.32 $0.00

FL5929 The Te Mata Park Trust Board Cultural $5,100.00 $5,100.00 $5,100.00 $0.00

FL5908 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport $3,108.24 $3,108.24 $3,108.24 $0.00

FL5931
Wairoa Arts Foundation Charitable

Trust
Arts $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $0.00

 Meeting Total: $137,359.65 $137,359.65 $130,575.79 $6,783.86  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



First Light Community Foundation Grant Results
24 August 2022 - Approved Results

App # Organisation Name Category Requested
Amount

Approved
Amount

Reason for
Partial
Decline

NPC
Conflicts

GA220706-0050 Aphasia New Zealand (Aphasianz)
Charitable Trust

Health/Welfare
Health Organisations,
Hospitals, Heart Foundation,
Etc.

$5,000.00 $3,500.00 [PA4]

GA220729-0316 Cornwall Cricket Club (Hastings)
Incorporated

Sport
Cricket

$11,673.00 $6,000.00 [A]

GA220703-003C Ebbett Park School Sport
Cycling

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 [A]

GA220719-0176 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport
Rugby Unions

$4,161.67 $4,161.67 [A]

GA220720-0207 Golf HB & PBW Incorporated Sport
Golf

$3,608.69 $3,608.69 [A]

GA220714-0134 Hastings District Council Community
District Council

$25,000.00 $25,000.00 [A]

GA220731-0344 Hastings Girls High School Community
Children`s/Youth Groups

$2,617.87 $2,617.87 [A]

GA220714-0154 Hastings Riding For the Disabled
Association Incorporated

Research And Education
Education - Special Needs

$5,000.00 $4,318.17 [A]

GA220727-0263 Hastings Rugby & Sports Club
Incorporated

Sport
Rugby Unions

$2,745.00 $2,745.00 [A]

GA220726-024A Hastings Tennis & Squash Club
Incorporated

Sport
Tennis

$2,671.34 $2,671.34 [A]

GA220729-030A Havelock North Rugby Football Club
(Incorporated)

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

$3,436.23 $3,436.23 [A]

GA220712-0110 Havelock North Wanderers
Association Football Club
Incorpora...

Other
Other/Unknown

$3,824.95 $3,187.45 [PA1]

GA220722-022C Hawkes Bay Hang Gliding and
Paragliding Club Incorporated

Sport
Outdoor Activity

$1,800.00 $1,800.00 [A]

GA220728-0289 Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park
Trust

Sport
Multisport

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 [A]

GA220709-0073 Hawke's Bay Shearing Sports Sport
Shearing

$970.00 $970.00 [A]

GA220725-0232 Heretaunga Croquet Club
Incorporated

Sport
Croquet

$3,186.35 $3,186.35 [A]

GA220720-0191 Heretaunga Women's Centre
Incorporated

Health/Welfare
Women`s Care

$8,560.86 $4,280.00 [A]

GA220727-0254 Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated Sport
Bowling

$2,171.00 $2,171.00 [A]

First Light Community Foundation Wednesday, 28 September 2022

First Light Community Foundation | +64 6-876 7293 | info@firstlightfoundation.co.nz | 2/405 King Street North, Hastings 4122, New Zealand

Powered by 1 of 3



GA220712-0102 Regional Indoor Sports and Events
Centre Trust

Community
Charitable Trust

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 [A]

GA220714-0148 Te Mata School Arts And Culture
Kapa Haka

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 [A]

GA220719-018E Te Matau a Maui Rugby
Incorporated

Sport
Rugby Unions

$2,595.25 $2,595.25 [A]

GA220816-052B Te Whare Aroha O Nga Mokopuna
Incorporated

Environment And
Animals
Environment

$9,065.00 $9,065.00 [A]

GA220727-0271 The Hastings Golf Club Incorporated Sport
Golf

$6,000.00 $3,000.00 [A]

GA220729-033F Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport
Swimming And Aquatics

$2,746.86 $2,746.86 [A]

$116,060.88

Reasons for Partial Decline

[A] Full Approval.

[PA1] Partially approved due to the foundation not having funds available.

[PA2] Partially approved as it's outside of our Authorised Purpose.

[PA3] Partially approved as includes Retrospective costs.

[PA4] Partially approved as your organisation or activity is Out of Area.

[PA5] Unique to specific application.

First Light Community Foundation Wednesday, 28 September 2022

First Light Community Foundation | +64 6-876 7293 | info@firstlightfoundation.co.nz | 2/405 King Street North, Hastings 4122, New Zealand

Powered by 2 of 3



First Light Community Foundation Wednesday, 28 September 2022

First Light Community Foundation | +64 6-876 7293 | info@firstlightfoundation.co.nz | 2/405 King Street North, Hastings 4122, New Zealand

Powered by 3 of 3



First Light Community Foundation Grant Results
21 September 2022 - Approved Results

App # Organisation Name Category Requested
Amount

Approved
Amount

Reason for
Partial
Decline

NPC
Conflicts

GA220823-060B Birthright (Hb) Child and Family
Care Trust

Community
Charitable Trust

$1,792.00 $1,792.00 [A]

GA220812-0479 Brain Injury Association (Hawke's
Bay) Incorporated

Health/Welfare
Welfare/Support

$7,022.16 $7,022.16 [A]

GA220805-040B Citizens Advice Bureau Hastings
Incorporated

Community
Charitable Trust

$11,799.36 $5,899.68 [A]

GA220818-0531 Cornwall Cricket Club (Hastings)
Incorporated

Sport
Cricket

$17,786.96 $8,000.00 [A]

GA220803-0385 Diabetes New Zealand Health/Welfare
Health Organisations, Hospitals,
Heart Foundation, Etc.

$7,800.00 $4,000.00 [A]

GA220829-0701 Dressage Hawke's Bay Sport
Sports Other

$1,707.76 $1,707.76 [A]

GA220829-071A Ellwood Park Partnership Sport
Sports Other

$8,064.67 $8,064.67 [A]

GA220905-0877 Eventing Northern Hawkes Bay Sport
Horse Sports

$2,363.25 $2,363.25 [A]

GA220806-041E Flaxmere Pony Club Incorporated Sport
Horse Sports

$1,837.50 $1,837.50 [A]

GA220830-078F Frasertown School Research And Education
Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

$13,041.39 $13,041.39 [A]

GA220831-083A Hastings Girls High School Community
Children`s/Youth Groups

$5,608.70 $5,608.70 [A]

GA220830-0738 Hastings Rugby & Sports Club
Incorporated

Sport
Rugby Unions

$2,745.00 $2,745.00 [A]

GA220826-0664 Hastings Tennis & Squash Club
Incorporated

Sport
Tennis

$2,292.16 $2,292.16 [A]

GA220819-0571 Havelock North Community Patrol
Incorporated

Community
Charitable Trust

$4,500.00 $4,500.00 [A]

GA220829-0685 Havelock North Cricket Club
Incorporated

Sport
Cricket

$19,956.52 $8,000.00 [A]

GA220831-0827 Hawke's Bay Community Fitness
Centre Trust

Other
Other/Unknown

$3,830.52 $3,830.52 [A]

GA220816-051A Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club
Incorporated

Sport
Motor Sports

$2,712.00 $2,712.00 [A]

GA220824-062A Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park
Trust

Sport
Multisport

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 [A]

First Light Community Foundation Wednesday, 28 September 2022

First Light Community Foundation | +64 6-876 7293 | info@firstlightfoundation.co.nz | 2/405 King Street North, Hastings 4122, New Zealand

Powered by 1 of 4



GA220831-0844 Hawke's Bay Rescue Helicopter
Trust

Health/Welfare
Emergency & Rescue Services

$20,000.00 $20,000.00 [A]

GA220812-048E Hawke's Bay Woodturners Guild Health/Welfare
Support Groups/Clubs

$3,231.50 $3,231.50 [A]

GA220801-0358 Heretaunga Sundevils Swim Team
Incorporated

Sport
Swimming And Aquatics

$3,845.21 $3,845.21 [A]

GA220810-045F Kartsport Hawkes Bay
Incorporated

Sport
Sports Other

$1,895.37 $1,895.37 [A]

GA220819-0569 Mahia Golf Club Incorporated Sport
Golf

$20,000.00 $20,000.00 [A]

GA220829-069E New Zealand Council of Victim
Support Groups Incorporated

Community
Community Support

$10,423.08 $5,000.00 [A]

GA220802-0363 Regional Indoor Sports and Events
Centre Trust

Community
Community Trust

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 [A]

GA220831-0809 St Matthew's Primary School
Hastings

Research And Education
Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

$4,600.00 $4,600.00 [A]

GA220830-0776 The Karamu Sports Development
Club Incorporated

Sport
Canoe

$20,000.00 $10,000.00 [A]

GA220809-0445 The Lindisfarne College Board of
Trustees

Sport
Shooting And Rifle

$500.00 $500.00 [A]

GA220816-0505 The Mayfair School Board of
Trustees

Research And Education
Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

$5,360.87 $5,360.87 [A]

GA220820-0582 The Wairoa Community
Development Trust

Community
Community Support

$3,342.64 $3,342.64 [A]

GA220830-0757 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport
Swimming And Aquatics

$2,646.00 $2,646.00 [A]

GA220825-0649 Wairoa Agricultural & Pastoral
Society

Community
Charitable Trust

$4,358.00 $4,358.00 [A]

GA220829-0728 Wairoa Agricultural & Pastoral
Society

Community
Charitable Trust

$3,400.00 $3,400.00 [A]

GA220824-063B Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football
Club Incorporated

Sport
Rugby Unions

$8,200.00 $8,200.00 [A]

GA220803-037E Wairoa Primary School Research And Education
Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

$3,130.43 $3,130.43 [A]

GA220818-054E Wairoa Primary School Research And Education
Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

$4,752.38 $4,752.38 [A]

GA220831-081A Wairoa Racing Club Incorporated Sport
Racing

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 [A]

GA220830-0765 Waka Ama Kahungunu
Incorporated

Sport
Canoe

$1,648.00 $1,548.00 [A]

First Light Community Foundation Wednesday, 28 September 2022

First Light Community Foundation | +64 6-876 7293 | info@firstlightfoundation.co.nz | 2/405 King Street North, Hastings 4122, New Zealand

Powered by 2 of 4



$204,227.19

Reasons for Partial Decline

[A] Full Approval.

[PA1] Partially approved due to the foundation not having funds available.

[PA2] Partially approved as it's outside of our Authorised Purpose.

[PA3] Partially approved as includes Retrospective costs.

[PA4] Partially approved as your organisation or activity is Out of Area.

[PA5] Unique to specific application.

First Light Community Foundation Wednesday, 28 September 2022

First Light Community Foundation | +64 6-876 7293 | info@firstlightfoundation.co.nz | 2/405 King Street North, Hastings 4122, New Zealand

Powered by 3 of 4



First Light Community Foundation Wednesday, 28 September 2022

First Light Community Foundation | +64 6-876 7293 | info@firstlightfoundation.co.nz | 2/405 King Street North, Hastings 4122, New Zealand

Powered by 4 of 4



First Light Community Foundation Grant Results
19 October 2022 - Approved Results

App # Organisation Name Category Requested
Amount

Approved
Amount

Reason for
Partial Decline

NPC
Conflicts

GA220930-1226 Aubyn Live Theatre Incorporated Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

$4,400.00 $4,400.00 [A]

GA220930-1204 Cornwall Cricket Club (Hastings)
Incorporated

Sport
Cricket

$9,786.96 $4,000.00 [A]

GA220928-112F Ellwood Park Partnership Sport
Sports Other

$7,200.67 $7,200.67 [A]

GA220927-108D Graeme Dingle Foundation Hawke's
Bay

Community
Charitable Trust

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 [A]

GA220928-1132 Hastings Rugby & Sports Club
Incorporated

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

$2,745.00 $2,745.00 [A] ✔

GA220922-1050 Hastings Tennis & Squash Club
Incorporated

Sport
Tennis

$2,671.34 $2,671.34 [A]

GA220912-0927 Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club
Incorporated

Sport
Motor Sports

$2,712.00 $2,712.00 [A]

GA220920-098F Hawkes Bay Polo Club Incorporated Sport
Polo

$2,170.00 $2,170.00 [A]

GA220922-1039 Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union
Incorporated

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

$6,000.00 $6,000.00 [A]

GA220920-099E Heretaunga Croquet Club Incorporated Sport
Croquet

$945.21 $945.21 [A]

GA220904-0862 Iona College Sport
Rowing

$3,500.00 $3,500.00 [A]

GA220911-0897 Kaisen Trust Community
Festivals And
Community Events

$15,205.00 $15,205.00 [A]

GA220919-0979 Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated Sport
Bowling

$2,162.52 $2,162.52 [A]

GA220918-0953 Matangirau Incorporated Arts And Culture
Kapa Haka

$5,600.00 $5,600.00 [A]

GA220912-090E Northern Hawke’s Bay Jumping Sport
Horse Sports

$27,163.68 $10,742.86 [A]

GA220930-123C Piping and Dancing Association of New
Zealand Incorporated H...

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

$190.00 $190.00 [A]

GA220918-0963 Te Kura O Pakipaki Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

$13,194.20 $13,194.20 [A]

First Light Community Foundation Thursday, 26 January 2023

First Light Community Foundation | +64 6-876 7293 | info@firstlightfoundation.co.nz | 2/405 King Street North, Hastings 4122, New Zealand

Powered by 1 of 3



GA220830-074F The Cranford Hospice Trust Health/Welfare
Hospice

$2,500.00 $2,500.00 [A]

GA220923-106E The Hastings Air Training Corps Youth
Training Charitable Tr...

Community
Children`s/Youth
Groups

$3,227.09 $3,227.09 [A]

GA220930-1194 The Wairoa Community Development
Trust

Community
Festivals And
Community Events

$5,550.00 $5,550.00 [A]

GA220929-1154 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport
Swimming And
Aquatics

$1,854.44 $1,854.44 [A]

GA220929-1160 Wairoa Agricultural & Pastoral Society Community
Festivals And
Community Events

$12,672.45 $12,672.45 [A]

GA220928-110B Wairoa Primary School Research And
Education
Education/Training

$2,069.57 $2,069.57 [A]

$116,312.35

Reasons for Partial Decline

[A] Full Approval.

[PA1] Partially approved due to the foundation not having funds available.

[PA2] Partially approved as it's outside of our Authorised Purpose.

[PA3] Partially approved as includes Retrospective costs.

[PA4] Partially approved as your organisation or activity is Out of Area.

[PA5] Unique to specific application.

  

First Light Community Foundation Thursday, 26 January 2023

First Light Community Foundation | +64 6-876 7293 | info@firstlightfoundation.co.nz | 2/405 King Street North, Hastings 4122, New Zealand

Powered by 2 of 3



First Light Community Foundation Thursday, 26 January 2023

First Light Community Foundation | +64 6-876 7293 | info@firstlightfoundation.co.nz | 2/405 King Street North, Hastings 4122, New Zealand

Powered by 3 of 3



First Light Community Foundation Grant Results
23 November 2022 - Approved Results

App # Organisation Name Category Requested
Amount

Approved
Amount

Reason for
Partial Decline

NPC
Conflicts

GA221019-134C Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community
Children`s/Youth Groups

$3,920.00 $3,920.00 [A]

GA221027-1437 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport
Sports Other

$4,714.26 $4,714.26 [A]

GA220921-1017 Hastings Gymnastics Incorporated Sport
Gymnastics

$3,300.00 $3,300.00 [A]

GA221028-1487 Hastings Rugby & Sports Club
Incorporated

Sport
Rugby Unions

$7,884.13 $7,884.13 [A]

GA221031-1615 Hastings Tennis & Squash Club
Incorporated

Sport
Tennis

$2,621.48 $2,621.48 [A]

GA221028-147A Havelock North Canoe Polo Club
Incorporated

Sport
Canoe

$910.80 $910.80 [A]

GA221028-149C Havelock North Canoe Polo Club
Incorporated

Sport
Canoe

$20,000.00 $10,000.00 [PA1]

GA220926-107B Hawke's Bay Caledonian Pipe Band
Incorporated

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

$793.04 $793.04 [A]

GA221030-1563 Hawkes Bay Kayak Racing
Incorporated

Sport
Kayak

$1,599.00 $1,599.00 [A]

GA221028-146D Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club
Incorporated

Sport
Motor Sports

$4,165.50 $4,165.50 [A]

GA221026-142E Hawkes Bay Polo Club
Incorporated

Sport
Polo

$6,556.52 $6,556.52 [A]

GA221010-1286 Hawke's Bay Softball Association
Incorporated

Sport
Softball

$6,325.72 $5,500.62 [A]

GA221025-1407 Heretaunga Croquet Club
Incorporated

Sport
Croquet

$4,298.46 $4,298.46 [A]

GA221028-1458 Life Education Trust Gisborne, East
Coast and Wairoa

Health/Welfare
Health Care

$3,000.00 $2,400.00 [PA1]

GA221020-136C Presbyterian Support East Coast Health/Welfare
Counselling Services,
Mentoring

$3,900.00 $3,900.00 [A]

GA220930-121A Regional Indoor Sports and Events
Centre Trust

Community
Community Trust

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 [A]

GA221011-1290 Sport Hawke's Bay Community
Charitable Trust

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 [A]

GA221028-150B Sportslink Charitable Trust Board Sport
Sports Other

$2,400.00 $2,400.00 [A]

First Light Community Foundation Thursday, 26 January 2023

First Light Community Foundation | +64 6-876 7293 | info@firstlightfoundation.co.nz | 2/405 King Street North, Hastings 4122, New Zealand

Powered by 1 of 3



GA221028-1539 St Johns College Hastings
Charitable Trust

Sport
Multisport

$2,242.50 $2,242.50 [A]

GA221006-1269 The Parkinson's New Zealand
Charitable Trust

Health/Welfare
Disability

$6,800.00 $6,800.00 [A]

GA221028-1522 The Te Aratika Academy Board of
Trustees

Sport
Basketball

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 [A]

GA221028-1511 The Wairoa Community
Development Trust

Community
Charitable Trust

$15,347.00 $10,000.00 [PA1]

GA221026-1417 Tiniroto School Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

$22,000.00 $13,443.84 [A]

GA221027-144B Wairoa Agricultural & Pastoral
Society

Community
Charitable Trust

$17,786.32 $14,231.75 [PA1]

GA221031-1585 Wairoa Racing Club Incorporated Sport
Greyhound And Horse
Racing

$13,000.00 $10,000.00 [PA1]

$146,681.90

Reasons for Partial Decline

[A] Full Approval.

[PA1] Partially approved due to the foundation not having funds available.

[PA2] Partially approved as it's outside of our Authorised Purpose.

[PA3] Partially approved as includes Retrospective costs.

[PA4] Partially approved as your organisation or activity is Out of Area.

[PA5] Unique to specific application.

  

First Light Community Foundation Thursday, 26 January 2023

First Light Community Foundation | +64 6-876 7293 | info@firstlightfoundation.co.nz | 2/405 King Street North, Hastings 4122, New Zealand

Powered by 2 of 3



First Light Community Foundation Thursday, 26 January 2023

First Light Community Foundation | +64 6-876 7293 | info@firstlightfoundation.co.nz | 2/405 King Street North, Hastings 4122, New Zealand

Powered by 3 of 3



First Light Community Foundation Grant Results
19 December 2022 - Approved Results

App # Organisation Name Category Requested
Amount

Approved
Amount

Reason for
Partial Decline

NPC
Conflicts

GA221125-1815 Clive Netball Club Incorporated Sport
Netball

$3,822.77 $3,822.77 [A]

GA221129-1926 Cornwall Cricket Club (Hastings)
Incorporated

Sport
Cricket

$8,500.00 $3,500.00 [PA1]

GA221124-177C Ellwood Park Partnership Sport
Sports Other

$5,508.67 $5,508.67 [A]

GA221124-1792 Foto Iwi Community
Charitable Trust

$1,943.04 $1,943.04 [A]

GA221127-1845 Graeme Dingle Foundation
Hawke's Bay

Community
Children`s/Youth Groups

$10,000.00 $9,456.00 [PA2]

GA221128-189B Hastings Rugby & Sports Club
Incorporated

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

$5,546.03 $5,546.03 [A]

GA221128-190B Hastings Tennis & Squash Club
Incorporated

Sport
Tennis

$3,873.27 $3,873.27 [A]

GA221130-1971 Hawkes Bay Cricket Association
(Incorporated)

Sport
Cricket

$2,000.00 $2,000.00 [A]

GA221101-162A Hawke's Bay Hockey Association
Incorporated

Sport
Hockey

$9,000.00 $9,000.00 [A]

GA221125-182D Hawkes Bay Polo Club
Incorporated

Sport
Polo

$7,530.43 $7,530.43 [A]

GA221107-1667 Hawkes Bay Rugby Football
Union Incorporated

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

$9,075.00 $9,075.00 [A] ✔

GA221128-1881 Kartsport Hawkes Bay
Incorporated

Sport
Motor Sports

$6,207.22 $6,207.22 [A]

GA221128-187C Kia Toa Bowling Club
Incorporated

Sport
Bowling

$3,231.46 $3,231.46 [A]

GA221119-170B National Youth Drama School
Trust

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

$10,000.00 $6,000.00 [PA1]

GA221101-163F Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust Health/Welfare
Children`s Welfare

$4,000.00 $4,000.00 [A]

GA221028-154D Show Jumping Hawkes Bay
Incorporated

Sport
Horse Sports

$6,494.08 $6,494.08 [A]

GA221124-180C St Johns College Hastings
Charitable Trust

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

$4,542.50 $4,542.50 [A]

GA221130-1942 Tamatea Rugby and Sports Club
Incorporated

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

$11,415.00 $11,415.00 [A]

GA221111-1680 The Caninspire Charitable Trust Health/Welfare
Support Groups/Clubs

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 [A]

First Light Community Foundation Thursday, 26 January 2023

First Light Community Foundation | +64 6-876 7293 | info@firstlightfoundation.co.nz | 2/405 King Street North, Hastings 4122, New Zealand

Powered by 1 of 3



GA221123-176C The Hastings Boys' High School
Board of Trustees

Sport
Rugby Unions

$8,746.00 $8,746.00 [A]

GA221121-172E The Hawkes Bay Teenage Parents
Trust

Research And
Education
Kindergarten And Play
Centre

$11,208.81 $11,208.81 [A]

GA221130-196D The Lindisfarne College Board of
Trustees

Sport
Football And Soccer

$500.00 $500.00 [A]

GA221121-1732 The Mayfair School Board of
Trustees

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

$10,872.50 $9,400.00 [PA1]

GA221129-1919 The Raukatauri Music Therapy
Trust

Community
Community Support

$1,912.50 $1,912.50 [A]

GA221120-1716 The Te Mata Park Trust Board Sport
Outdoor Activity

$6,500.00 $6,500.00 [A]

GA221128-1860 The Wairoa Community
Development Trust

Community
Charitable Trust

$15,256.72 $15,256.72 [A]

GA221130-1980 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport
Swimming And Aquatics

$3,525.00 $3,525.00 [A]

GA221028-1559 Wairoa Agricultural & Pastoral
Society

Community
Charitable Trust

$11,850.00 $9,750.00 [PA1]

GA221123-1759 Wairoa Agricultural & Pastoral
Society

Community
Community Trust

$7,536.96 $7,536.96 [A]

GA221025-1390 Wairoa District Heritage &
Museum Trust

Arts And Culture
Museums/Art Galleries

$42,000.00 $21,000.00 [PA1]

GA220824-0612 Wairoa Young Achievers Trust Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

$11,157.40 $11,157.40 [A]

$210,638.86

Reasons for Partial Decline

[A] Full Approval.

[PA1] Partially approved due to the foundation not having funds available.

[PA2] Partially approved as it's outside of our Authorised Purpose.

[PA3] Partially approved as includes Retrospective costs.

[PA4] Partially approved as your organisation or activity is Out of Area.

[PA5] Unique to specific application.

  

First Light Community Foundation Thursday, 26 January 2023

First Light Community Foundation | +64 6-876 7293 | info@firstlightfoundation.co.nz | 2/405 King Street North, Hastings 4122, New Zealand

Powered by 2 of 3



First Light Community Foundation Thursday, 26 January 2023

First Light Community Foundation | +64 6-876 7293 | info@firstlightfoundation.co.nz | 2/405 King Street North, Hastings 4122, New Zealand

Powered by 3 of 3


